Heiniger Kabel AG Bereich Installationskabel 🔊 031 970 55 70 🖂 installation@heiniger-ag.ch ... 30 Hauptsitz Bereich Industriekabel industrie@heiniger-ag.ch ... 50 Waldeggstrasse 51 Bereich EDV-Netzwerke cnet@heiniger-ag.ch CH-3097 Liebefeld (BE) Administration ... 20 admin@heiniger-ag.ch Une entreprise du groupe



Liebefeld, 25. June 2025

REACH Declaration of Conformity (EC Directive No. 1907/2006)

Dear Madam or Sir,

The European Chemicals Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 REACH (Registration, Evaluation, and Authorisation of Chemicals), which entered into force on 1st June 2007 and subsequent amendments, aims to improve the protection of human health and the environment from the risks that can be posed by chemicals.

Article 33 of the REACH Regulation regulates the information obligations within the supply chain and towards the consumer. Such obligation to inform is given if an article contains substances of very high concern (SVHC) in a concentration of more than 0.1 percent by mass (w/w) according to the candidate list of the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA), published on the website: https://echa.europa.eu/en/candidate-list-table

The consumer must be informed of these substances within the supply chain. Within the supply chain, all downstream actors must be informed. Upon request by the consumer, a supplier is obliged to provide written information within 45 days.

Heiniger Kabel AG hereby declares that, according to our best knowledge and based on the information provided by our suppliers, all products sold by us and the packaging used do not contain any substances of very high concern (SVHC) according to the candidate list published on the website: https://echa.europa.eu/en/candidate-list-table in accordance with Article 59 (1, 10) of Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 REACH and subsequent amendments, in a concentration of more than 0.1% by mass (w/w).

Best regards,

For Heiniger Kabel AG:

Heiniger Kabel AG Waldeggstrasse 51 CH-3097 Liebefeld

Mr. Y. Steiner Product Manager & Quality Control for Electrical Cables

Tél.: +41 26 676 96 64 ysteiner@heiniger-ag.ch

Verbunden nit Leidenschaft Connecté avec passion